24. Hedged Foreign Exchange Liabilities * 278,056,500 15,000,000 - 180,000 743,676,485 35,300,000 19,450,000 -
25. Export 999,182,656 25,862,352 34,715,574 739,290 862,647,437 45,975,288  40,944,504

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

TÜRK PRYSMIAN KABLO VE SİSTEMLERİ A.Ş. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022
(Amounts  expressed in TRY unless otherwise indicated)

 32

 2,184,292
26. Import 1,226,697,781 5,655,980 63,975,849 39,853 939,227,984 27,811,853 65,999,787
 10,537

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

TÜRK PRYSMIAN KABLO VE SİSTEMLERİ A.Ş. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022
(Amounts  expressed in TRY unless otherwise indicated)

 33

NOTE 22 - FOREIGN CURRENCY POSITION (Continued)

Table of Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Currency Risk:

 30 September 2022

Profit/(Loss)

Depreciation of

foreign currency

Profit/(Loss)

Appreciation of

foreign currency

10% change in USD against TRY:

USD net assets/liabilities 28,960,647 (28,960,647)

USD hedged from risks (-) (27,756,000) 27,756,000

USD net effect 1,204,647 (1,204,647)

10% change in EUR against TRY:

EUR net assets/liabilities (26,934,463) (26,934,463)

EUR hedged from risks (-) 22,983,680 (22,983,680)

EUR net effect (3,950,783) (3,950,783)

10% change in Others average against TRY:

Others net assets/liabilities 443,990 (443,990)

Others hedged from risks (-) (361,872) 361,872

Others net effect 82,118 (82,118)

Total (2,664,017) (2,664,017)

 31 December 2021

Profit/(Loss)

Depreciation of

foreign currency

Profit/(Loss)

Appreciation of

foreign currency

10% change in USD against TRY:

USD net assets/liabilities (41,521,161) 41,521,161

USD hedged from risks (-) 45,810,575 (45,810,575)

USD net effect 4,289,414 (4,289,414)

10% change in EUR against TRY:

EUR net assets/liabilities (48,333,333) 48,333,333

EUR hedged from risks (-) 28,557,074 (28,557,074)

EUR net effect (19,776,259) 19,776,259

10% change in Others average against TRY:

Others net assets/liabilities 144,994 (144,994)

Others hedged from risks (-) - -

Others net effect 144,994 (144,994)

Total (15,341,851) 15,341,851

The Group evaluates its foreign currency assets at the "buying" rate, while valuing its foreign currency

liabilities at the "sales" rate.

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

TÜRK PRYSMIAN KABLO VE SİSTEMLERİ A.Ş. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022
(Amounts  expressed in TRY unless otherwise indicated)

 34

NOTE 23 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES AND
EXPLANATIONS IN THE FRAMEWORK OF HEDGE ACCOUNTING)

Classification of financial instruments